1-31-92	MINIMAN - 0/711/08/5	
1-31-92		
1 10101	52291 Docket #1902	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original		
documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
i. Name of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).	
Anne-Marie Austin	Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment	
Allen M. Carrier	Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment	
Klein A. Rodrigues		
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies attached? □Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: P. O. Box 7663	
3. Nature of Conveyance.	City Wilmington State Delaware ZIP 19803-7663	
⊠Assignment □Merger		
☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name		
□Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No	
Signature Execution Date(s): 11/3/2000	Lifes Millo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application		
the execution date of the applica	ation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
7. Tatom Approación (10.40)	2.1 2.0	
A diditional mumbana	ttochod2 TVoc WNo	
5. Name and address of party to whom	ttached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
correspondence concerning documents should be	involved:	
mailed:		
	1	
Name:		
Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00	
Company	<u> </u>	
	□Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. Box 6500	⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit	
City Bridgewater State New Jersey	8. Deposit Account Number:	
City <u>Bridgewater</u> State <u>New Jersey</u> ZIP <u>08807-0500</u>	o. Deposit Account Number.	
	No. 14-0455	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached	
	- al.	
Thomas F. Roland, Reg. No. 42,110	a IRI 11/16/2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature	e Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
	i sileet, attacimients, and document. 4	
2000 DNGUYEN 00000062 140455 09714645		

12-15-2000

715/2000 DNGUYEN 00000062 140455 0971464 FC:581 40.00 CH

FORM PTO-1595

PATENT REEL: 011330 FRAME: 0202

#12293

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Anne-Marie Austin, Allen M. Carrier and Klein A. Rodrigues
citizens of the United States and India residing at:
2236 Pine Ridge Drive, Signal Mountain, Tennessee 37377
1420 Cambridge Point Drive, Hixson, Tennessee 37343
109 Grayson Road, Signal Mountain, Tennessee 37377
respectively,

have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

COLORLESS POLYMALEATES AND USES THEREOF

for which We executed a Declaration in an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October ______, 2000, and of which we are the true inventors; and

WHEREAS, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation (a corporation of the State of Delaware), P. O. Box 7663, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-7663, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States, and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE WE, Anne-Marie Austin, Allen M. Carrier and Klein A. Rodrigues, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its

PATENT REEL: 011330 FRAME: 0203 successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention described in the specification executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and exclusive right to have and claims the priority in all foreign countries pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and

WE HEREBY REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation. as the assignee of our interest for the sole use of said assignee and its successors and assigns: and

following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

WE HEREBY AGREE to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands this $\frac{3}{2}$ day of Qetober, 2000.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: 1/3/00 /feec Mare feesh

Date: 3 November 2000	Alla M. Canor
	Allen M. Carrier
Date: November 3, 2000	Kleen A Rodugues
	Klein A. Rodrigues
County of)) SS:	
State of Tennessee)	
Anne-Marie Austin, Allen M. Carrier and one to be the persons mentioned in	nusce, 2000 before me personally appeared and Klein A. Rodrigues , to me known and known and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and y executed the same of their own free will and for
	Manden White
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: December 3, 2003

- 3 -

RECORDED: 11/16/2000